
June 8, 2022 

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator 
From: Amy Thoreson, Director 

RE: One-Year Amendment to County Agreement with MEDIC EMS 

Attached you will find copies of an amendment to the current Agreement with MEDIC EMS 
extending the terms and expiration date for one additional year, until June 30, 2023, for the 
Board of Supervisors approval and signature. 

The COVID-19 pandemic required discussions regarding future operational models of MEDIC to 
be put on hold.  While those discussions have resumed, amending the current agreement will 
allow the continuation of operations until those discussions conclude. 

MEDIC EMS provides basic life support and advanced life support and emergency and transfer 
services within geographical areas “A” and “E” of the Scott County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 
28, Ambulance Service, and standby and/or back-up services for area “B”, “C”, and “D”.    

The Scott County Board of Health has the amendment on its June 16, 2022 agenda for review 
and approval.   

Item 09
06/21/2022



              
 
 
 
 
 

R E S O L U T I O N 
 

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 

June 23, 2022 
 

APPROVAL OF ONE-YEAR AMENDMENT TO MEDIC EMS MULTI-YEAR 
CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT  

 
  

 BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows: 
 
 
Section 1. That the Multi-Year Contractual Agreement between Scott County, 

Scott County Board of Health and MEDIC EMS one-year 

amendment for the time period July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 is 

hereby approved. 

Section 2. That the chairman is hereby authorized to sign said agreement. 

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately. 

 

THE COUNTY AUDITOR’S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES 
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY 
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON 
________________. 
         DATE 
 
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR 

 


	MEDIC EMS Letter.doc
	MEDIC Resolution
	R E S O L U T I O N
	SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS


